

SA No. 126 of 2013

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is allowed three weeks time to move substitution application as respondent No. 4 has died.

List this appeal after three weeks in the daily cause list.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

29.11.2013

Aswal