

SA No. 126 of 2013

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate, present for the appellants.

Issue notices to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 returnable within three weeks.

Steps to be taken within a week.

List this matter after four weeks in the daily cause list.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

12.03.2014

*Aswal*