

SA No.126/13

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Alok Mehra, Advocate for respondent nos.2 and 3.

Learned appellants' counsel has informed that the respondent no.1 Gopal Ram died on 2.12.2012 but he could not file the substitution application at that time on account of being unaware about the said fact. So, he has now filed the substitution application.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph no.4 of the affidavit of the substitution application (CLMA 13071/2014). Steps be taken within a week.

List after the service report.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

18.11.2014

Rdang