

**SA No. 126 of 2013**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellants.

Ms. Soniya Khulbe, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Alok Mahra, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a week's time to file objections.

List this appeal in the week commencing 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2015. Meanwhile, objections may be filed.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**19.01.2015**