

SA No. 126 of 2013

Hon'ble U.C.Dhyani, J.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Advocate, present for the appellants.

Mr. Alok Mahra, Advocate, present for the respondents.

Heard learned counsel for the parties on CLMA No. 6149 of 2015. Amendment application deserves to be allowed. As the amendment sought to be incorporated is formal in nature and has not been seriously objected by the learned counsel for the respondents, CLMA No. 6149 of 2015 is allowed. Amended memo of parties be furnished within 24 hours. Thereafter the notice be issued to respondent no. 1/1, if the steps are taken within 24 hours.

List as soon as the notice is served upon the newly incorporated respondent no.1/1.

(U.C.Dhyani, J.)

03.06.2015

Kaushal