

**SA No. 126 of 2013**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate  
for the appellants.

Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, Advocate  
holding brief of Mr. Alok Mehra,  
Advocate for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel  
for the respondents, list this appeal  
after six weeks.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**31.03.2016**

Nadim