

SA No.126/13

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Swati Singh, Advocate i/b Mr. Alok Mehra, Advocate, for respondent nos.2 and 3.

Appellant no.1 is reported to have died, whose legal heirs are already on the record. Therefore, the formal application (CLMA 7588/16) has been moved seeking the necessary amendment. The same is hereby allowed. Let the necessary amendment be made during the course of day itself.

List for final hearing some time in the month of October, 2016.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

27.07.2016

Rdang