

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>23.02.2022</u>		<p>SA No. 126 of 2013 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. Alok Mahra, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>The learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that he is not well. He requested one month time for arguments.</p> <p>The learned counsel appearing for the appellants has no objection.</p> <p>In the interest of justice, list this case on 24.03.2022 for arguments positively.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 23.02.2022</p> <p>Pant/</p>