

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SA No.126 of 2013</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. J.C. Belwal, Advocate for the respondents through video conferencing.</p> <p>The application (IA No.13075 of 2025), heard at length, however, it was not concluded.</p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment to enable him to have a clarity about the finding of Issue No.3 as returned by the trial court.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned to 30.04.2026.</p> <p>List this case on 30.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 13.03.2026</p> <p>Ravi</p>